
Kramer, Barbara <barbara.kramer@citynmb.com> Thu, Sep 23, 2021 at 3:34 PM 
To: "Sorey, Arthur" <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com> 
Cc: "hans@ottinotlawpa.com" <hans@ottinotlawpa.com>, "Bernard, Andrise" <Andrise.Bernard@citynmb.com>, 
"jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov" <jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov>, "Merzius,Gedel" <Gedel.Merzius@citynmb.com>, 
"mark@marksellmedia.com" <mark@marksellmedia.com>, "Leibowitz, Aaron" <aleibowitz@miamiherald.com>, 
Stephanie Kienzle <stephanie.kienzle@gmail.com>, "Rios,Francisco" <Francisco.Rios@citynmb.com> 

Felt? It was. It absolutely was. He accused me of using profanity. He was 
reprimanding me, correcting me, and telling me who shouldn't speak at public 
comment. 
 
Once again you choose not to take responsibility for something that is your 
responsibility. Do not tell me this was something that I felt. This was something that 
he did, and I am making a formal complaint and want to see a copy of the 
complaint which then needs to be placed in his personnel file. 
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